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the persons entitled thereto out of money in the funds in
which the sum so paid was placed.

Approved April 13, 1939.
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ISeetion~1? Proceedings validated.—Any proceedings here-
tofore taken for the acquisition of title to real property by the
State of Minnesota under the laws of this Btate relating to
taxation are hereby legalized and the title ‘acquired therehy
validated when such proceedings were in all respects properly
taken and conducted except that in complying with the -re-
quirements for posted notice by the /Kudltm,as provided by
Laws 1935, Chapter 278, Section 8, instead of a single posted
notice for all parcels, the uditor made up separate posted
notices, and there being s0 large a number of such notices
that it would have been impractical to affix them to-a wall,
post, or bulletin board, the Auditor posted the saitt notices
in his office by placing them ih loose leaf binders, and by keep-
ing and maintaining the szigt loose leaf binders on a counter
in his office, subject to public inspection, and to which all who
desired had access.
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this shall not apply to any action now pending in any 6f

the gourts of this,‘gpate
Approved—Aprir+,-398%:

CHAPTER 238—H. F. No. 1565

An act appropriating money for old age assistance.and aid
to dependent children, providing for a tax Eevy and the issu-
ance and sale of certzﬁcates of indebtedness in tmtzczpatwn of
the collection of such tazxes.



